

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8340/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2008 in CRLM No. 54106/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJU JOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8426 of 2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Rathee, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Kirti Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B. Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, learned counsel accepts notice.

List for final disposal on 7.1.2009. Additional documents be filed in the
meantime.

In the meantime, there shall be stay.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master